01-19-1999



100941722

	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ints and Trademarks. Please record the		
į	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	William B. Walkup			
į	Robert G. McHugh Spencer Lai Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? () yes % no	Name: HON HAI PRECISION IND. CO., Internal Address:	 	
ļ	Nature of Conveyance: (X Assignment () Merger	Street Address: 66 Chung Shan Road, Tu-Chen		
	() Security Agreement () Change of Name	Taipei Hsien, Taiwin		
	() OtherAugust 12 &	CityState2:>		
	Execution Date: <u>August 30,1998</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) at Tithe() Yes (X No		
ı	4. Application number(s) or patent numbre(s): 09 222 567 times document as being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: August 12 & August 30			
999 F 81	A. Fatent Application No.(s) OLLEM 00000096 09222567 _ 40.00 00	B. Patent No.(s) ached? () Yes (X No		
į	A. Fatent Application No.(s) OLLEM 00000096 09222567 _ 40.00 00	B. Pat∵nt No.(s)		
į	A. Fatent Application No.(s) AllEM 00000096 09222567 40.00 00 Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) sached? () Yes (X No 6. Total number of applications and extents involved: 1)		
į	A. Patent Application No.(s) AllEM 00000096 09222567 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) sached? () Yes (X No 6. Total number of applications and extents involved: 1)		
į	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Foxconn International, Inc.	B. Patent No.(s) sached? () Yes (X No 6. Total number of applications and outents involved: 1)		
į	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Foxconn International, Inc. nternal Address: Joseph Chung	B. Patent No.(s) Sached? () Yes (X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
į	A. Patent Application No.(s) OLIEN 0000096 09222567 40.00 00 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOXCONN International, Inc. Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Sached? () Yes (X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
į	A. Patent Application No.(s) OLIEN 0000096 09222567 40.00 00 Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: FOXCONN International, Inc. Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address:	B. Patent No.(s) Sached? () Yes (X No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
į	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Foxconn International, Inc. Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr. StrySanta Clara2state: CA ZIP -95050	B. Patent No.(s) Sached? () Yes (X No. 6. Total number of applications and petents involved: 1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
į	A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Foxconn International, Inc. Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr. StrySanta Clara2state: CA ZIP -95050	B. Patent No.(s) Sached? () Yes (X No. 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
į	A. Fatent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Foxconn International, Inc. Internal Address: Joseph Chung Street Address: 1650 Memorex Dr. Do Not Use 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s) Sached? () Yes (X No. 6. Total number of applications and petents involved: 1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0990

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and suffic ency of which are hareby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

1.	William B. Walkup , residing a Hillsboro, OR 97124	872 NE Delsey Road,
Ç.,	2. Robert G. McHugh , residing a CO 80439	
3.	3. <u>Spencer Lai</u> , residing a Shin-Juang City, Taipei Hsien, T	aiwan.
	4, residing a	
	5 resicing a	
pri he: Ar	nereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: HON principle place of business at 66 Chung Shan Road, hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" the entire right America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, on the inventional divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues BOARD-TO-BOARD CONNECTOR BLOCK	Tu-Chen, Taipei Hsien, Ta wan nt, title and interest for the United States of n and all patent applications including any and es thereof, and all resulting patents, known
 1 or	for which the undersigned	
	previously executed Ser. No	and filing date of

an application for Letters Patent of the United States of An erica

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s—the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the automeys of record in said application, flany, shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE,

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to restify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred

PATENT REEL: 9694 FRAME: 0991

William & Walker	08/12/98	
William B. Walkupinventor	date	witness
Khat A make	29-17-98	
Robert G. McHugh, inventor	date	witness
Spencer Lai	08/30/98	
Spencer Lai , inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness
, inventor	date	witness